LLOYD, DANA MARIE

<u>Birth</u>

December 19, 1950 in Des Moines, Polk Co., Iowa

Death

July 12, 1988 at Iowa Lutheran Hospital, Des Moines, Polk Co., Iowa

Cause of Death

Septic Shock

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 117

Maiden Name

Bertrand

Father

Donald Lewis Bertrand

Mother

Mary Arabelle Luettke

Marriage

Dana M. Bertrand to Louis Lloyd

Obituary

[The Des Moines Register about July 15, 1988]

Services for Dana M. Lloyd, 37, of Norwalk, who died of septic shock Tuesday at Iowa Lutheran Hospital, will be 10 a.m. Saturday at Southtown Funeral Home. Burial will be in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery at Orilla.

Mrs. Lloyd, a homemaker and member of Kingsway Cathedral, was a lifelong resident of Des Moines. She is survived by her husband, Louis; a son, Lance, and a daughter, Nicole Lloyd,



both at home; her mother, Mary Bertrand, three sisters, Ginger Bertrand, Dianna Bertrand and Deanna Bertrand, and her grandmother, Thelma Luettke, all of Des Moines.

Friends may call from 5 to 9 p.m. today at the funeral home.